## INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT CATERING TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED NUTRITION

NEAR RAMASHISH CHOWK, HAJIPUR-844102, VAISHALI, BIHAR

## FEES STRUCTURE FOR 1 & ½ YEAR DIPLOMA STUDENTS (NEW ADMISSION) FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2017-18

IHM: NOTICE (14.2)/2017-728

Date: 24/05/2017

The fee structure for aspirants of 1 & ½ year Diploma in Food Production and Diploma in Food & Beverage Service for the academic session 2017-2018 are as under:

FOOD PRODUCTION			FOOD & BEVERAGE SERVICE		
COMPONENTS	1 <sup>st</sup> Term (July-2017)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Term (Nov-2017)	COMPONENTS	1 <sup>st</sup> Term (July-2017)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Term (Nov-2017)
Admission Fee	1800.00	1 <del>4</del> 0 0 0	Admission Fee	1800.00	-
Enrolment Fee (NCHMCT)	900.00		Enrolment Fee (NCHMCT)	900.00	-
Tuition Fee	18100.00	18,100.00	Tuition Fee	14,700.00	14,700.00
Exam Fee (NCHMCT)	2500.00	-	Exam Fee (NCHMCT)	2500.00	-
Caution Money (Refundable)	2600.00		Caution Money (Refundable)	2600.00	-
Student Activities Cum Placement Fund	600.00		Student Activities Cum Placement Fund	600.00	
Locker Rent	100.00		Locker Rent	100.00	-
Library Fee	500.00		Library Fee	500.00	-
Internal Examination Fee	250.00	-	Internal Examination Fee	250.00	-
Identity Card	90.00		Identity Card	90.00	
Total (Rs.)	27,440.00	18,100.00	Total (Rs.)	24,040.00	14,700.00

(Sitesh Srivastav)

Principal

NB: i) The detail specification of uniform and kitchen kits will be made available to the students by the institute at the time of admission for procurement the same from market at their own. The approximate expenditure on this account is as below:-

1. FOOD PRODUCTION-

Rs. 4000/- (Uniform) & Rs. 350/- (Kitchen Kits)

Auly

2. FOOD & BEVERAGE SERVICE- Rs. 4200/- (Uniform)

ii) The above fees are subject to any modification by NCHMCT, NOIDA or IHM, Hajipur in future.

CC: Account dept., Academic dept., Notice board, Official Website.